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Dear Referee #3,

Thank you for your review of our manuscript and data set, your recognition of its quality,
appreciation of our analysis, and your helpful comments and corrections. Please find below
our responses.

RC3, Comment 1: “I noticed some +/-1 dB fluctuations in tx with no apparent correlation
with rx (just looked at CML 1). I guess it is quantization. Do you have an idea of the
reason why quantization is effective only at times?”

 Authors’ response: Yes, these fluctuations are due the resolution that TX power is
encoded in (i.e. 1 dB steps). TX fluctuates slightly, for example due to variations in
temperature (caused by e.g. variations in radio load and air temperature), which are only
sometimes captured at the ±1 dB encoding resolution. Imagine that TX is 10.49 dBm,
then the encoded value would be 10 dBm. If TX then increases 0.02 dB (e.g. due to
temperature variations), TX goes to 10.51 dBm, and the encoded value ends up to be 11
dBm. On the contrary, if TX is 10.47 dBm, a similar 0.02 dB increase would still result in
an encoded value of 10 dBm.

 

RC3, Comment 2: “Sensor altitude data are missing. Can we consider the altitude factor
irrelevant everywhere in the area? For instance, link paths are horizontal?”

 Authors’ response: For the CMLs, no authoritative measured data exists on antenna
height (only some rough estimates), hence we cannot provide this. However, altitude does
not vary a lot in the Gothenburg area, so link paths could be considered nearly horizontal.
For the gauges, we provide the altitude of the SMHI station, the altitude of the City
gauges is unknown, but often sensors are placed approximately 1.5 m above the ground
level. For radar, altitude varies across the domain, depending measurement angle. Table 3
provides the approximate scan height above the GbgA station. We will clarify in the
manuscript.

 

RC3, Comment 3: “About CML data: 10-s resolution is not the CML standard (15-min is



more common). It would be really interesting to know whether Ericsson data acquisition
system was modified on purpose to carry out rainfall measurements or if this is their
standard for network monitoring. Was the firmware of each sensor upgraded to get 10-s
data? In general, it’s important to know if high temporal resolution set-ups are expensive
or not in terms of software/firmware upgrades.”

Authors’ response: Ericsson wrote a software utilizing standard SNMP to carry out the
CML data collection at 10 s resolution. No changes were required at the nodes (i.e. the
firmware supported this already). Hence, it is not the Ericsson standard resolution for
network monitoring, but also not very expensive in terms of software or firmware
upgrades. We will clarify this in the manuscript.

 

RC3, Comment 4: “You provided most of this information However, it would be good to
have a comparative table of CML, RG, and radar with info about georeferencing (i.e.
coordinate system), time axis (origin and format and synchronization if any), temporal
resolution and maybe density (sensors/km2).”

Authors’ response: We do not think such a table would add much, since the information
is already provided in either the manuscript or the metadata. Hence, we prefer not to add
this.

 

RC3, Comment 5: “3, line 32: section should be in Caps”

Authors’ response: Yes, thank you we will correct the manuscript.

 

RC3, Comment 6: “6, line 1 (several times since): there should be a space between 100
and m and between 15 and km”

Authors’ response: Yes thank you, we will correct the manuscript.

 

RC3, Comment 7: “10, line 4: included instead of include”

Authors’ response: Yes thank you, we will correct the manuscript.

 

RC3, Comment 8: “10, line 11: “for each” instead of “for each the””

Authors’ response: Yes thank you, we will correct the manuscript.

 

RC3, Comment 9: “10, line 13-14: is this range the min-max difference of Ptx over the
observation period?”

Authors’ response: Yes, we will clarify the manuscript.
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